IHSAA GOLF TOURNAMENT - ELECTRONIC SCORESHEET [BOX 1] Teams Scoring Summary [BOX 2]
Date:9/19/25 Boys: Place School Score
Host School: Northview Girls: X 1 Terre Haute South 326
Course: Forest Park GC Sectional: X 2 Northview 340
City: Brazil Regional: T 3 Parke Heritage 392
Tournament Director: Scott Buell T 4 Terre Haute North 396
5 South Vermillion 408
Overall Individual Scoring Summary [BOX 3] 6 West Vigo 409
Place Name School Score 7 Monrovia 413
1 Avery Cassell Terre Haute South 72 8 Cloverdale 427
2 Amber Moreland Northview 73 9 Clay City 428
3 Holly Clapp Terre Haute South 77 10 South Putnam 452
4 Taya Sturmer Parke Heritage 81 1 North Central 470
5 Allyson McDonald Terre Haute North 82 12 Riverton Parke 484"
Indicate with double asterisk (**) when playoff determines winner. 13 Greencastle 484
14
Individuals Advancing Without A Team Summary [BOX 4] 15
Place Name School Score 16
1 Allyson McDonald Terre Haute North 82 17
2 Avery Wolfe Monrovia 85 18
3 Briley Wolfe West Vigo 87 Indicate with asterisk (*) when fifth player's score
determines team's place.
Team
Hole #| 1 2 3 6 9 [ Out | 10| 11|12 13| 14| 15 ] 16| 17 | 18 In | Total Score
School Name Player Name Par 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 36 5 3 4 4| 4 4 4 4 5 37 73
Clay City Emily Swearingen 1 6 5 6 5 5 5 6] 4 7 49 71 4 7 71 6 3 6 7 7 541 103
Ashley Harrison 2 5 4 7 4 4 3 6 5 7 45 5 4 7 5 5 3 6 5 7 47 92
Elsie Schopmeyer 3 8 6 8 8 4 6] 6 6 8 60 6 6 8 6 7 7 5 5 6 56| 116
Gracie Culler 4 10 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 9 56 8 5 8 5 7 7 7 6 8 611 117
Emma Gibbs 5 9 5 8 7 6 5 6 8 9 63 8 5 8 8 6 6 8 8 8 65| 128 428
Cloverdale Celeste Terrell 1 7 4 5 3 5 5 7 4 6 46 6 5 5 5 7 5 7 4 7 51 97
Payton Watkins 2 71 4 71 4 4 4 6 5 8 49 6 3 7 5 5 8 5 5 7 511 100
Aaliyah Burroff 3 8 4 7 5 5 5 5 6 8 53 8 5 7 7 7 7 5 4 8 58 111
Amanda Bradley 4 6 5 6 5 6 8 8 7 8 59 101 4 8 71 6 7 5 6 7 60 119
Hina Kainoa Serrano 5 9 6 7 7 6 7 7 7 9 65 10 6 7 8 8 7 7 6 10 69 134 427
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Team

Score

408

396

326

409

Total

73

115

98

112

99
99
82
98
104

116

12

72
77
92
85

101

87
108
109
105
132

In

37

58
51

56
52

49

39
46

50
57
61

37
41

42

44
54

47

55
53
58
66

18

10

10

17

16

15

14

13

12

10

Out

2

1

10

Hole #

Par

Player Name
Riley Myers

Alicia Guinn

Jaci McLain

Bailey Dowdy
Madison Lund

Allyson McDonald

Ella Tapy

Ries Harmon
Sophia Flak

Gabriella Scamihorn

Avery Cassell

Holly Clapp

Ella Anshutz

Raegan Roscoe

Kora Dunivan
Briley Wolfe

Paisley Sereno

Sydney Auten

Grace Rodgers

Audree Bauer

School Name

South Vermillion

Terre Haute North

Terre Haute South

West Vigo




